HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 427 by Representative Dustin Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 5, after "eligibility;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and
 7 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "to provide for the administration of the credit; to authorize the promulgation of rules
 5 and regulations;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 8, after "credits" and before the semicolon ";" delete "given" and insert
 "certified and granted"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 3, line 6, after "<u>credit.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its 11 entirety and insert the following:
- "The Department of Revenue, in consultation with the Louisiana Department of Health, shall promulgate rules and regulations in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 9, after "<u>enacted.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10 in its 17 entirety and at the beginning of line 11 delete "<u>promulgation of rules.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 15, after "credits" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the
 beginning of line 16 delete "Health" and insert the following:
- "certified by the Louisiana Department of Health and granted by the Department of
 <u>Revenue</u>"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 17, after "<u>dollars.</u>" and before "<u>establish</u>" delete "<u>The Louisiana Department</u> of Health shall by rule" and insert "<u>The rules and regulations promulgated pursuant to the</u>
- 26 provisions of this Section shall"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 28 On page 3, line 20, after "<u>which the</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the
- 29 beginning of line 21, delete "discretion," and "insert "departments"